### **EXHIBIT "E"**

#### **GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS**

#### 1.Offer of Terms

ClassDojo, Inc.

Parkael Hazen

Provider and the Subscribing LEA (whose name is indicated below) by signing this General Offer of Privacy Terms ("General Offer") agree to be bound by the same terms as the DPA between Provider and Mesa Unified School District #4 ("Original LEA") dated 9/22/22. Provider and Subscribing LEA agree that the information below will be replaced throughout the DPA with the information specific to the Subscribing LEA filled in below for the Subscribing LEA. This General Offer shall extend only to the terms set forth in this DPA and shall not bind Provider or Subscribing LEA to any other terms entered into between Provider and Original LEA. Any commercial terms, such as price, term, or schedule of services, or relating to Subscribing LEA's use of the Provider's Services shall be determined solely between Provider and Subscribing LEA. The Provider and the Subscribing LEA may also agree to change the Student Data indicated on the Schedule of Data to suit the unique needs of the Subscribing LEA. The Provider may withdraw the General Offer in the event of: (1) a material change in the applicable privacy statutes; (2) a material change in the Services and products listed in the Service Agreement; or one (1) years after the date of Provider's signature to this Form. Subscribing LEAs should send the signed Exhibit "E" to Provider at the following email address: rachael@classdojo.com.

2022-09-22

BY:	Notation Helean	Da <u>te:</u>
Printed Name: <u>Rachae</u>	l Hazen	Title/Position: District & Privacy Ops
1. [Name of Subscribin	ng LEA]("Subscribing LEA")	
A Subscribing LEA, by sig	gning a separate Service Agreement	t with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General
•	**PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUITO TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5. **	BSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO
FROVIDER FORSOANT T	O ANTICLE VII, SECTION 3.	
BY: Cindy Inman		Feb 13, 2023
Printed Name: Cindy Inman		Assistant Director of Innovative LearningTitle/Position:
SCHOOL DISTRICT NAM	Tempe Element	tary School District
DESIGNATED REPRESE	NTATIVE OF LEA:	
Name:	Cindy Inman	
Title:	Assistant Directo	r of Innovative Learning
Address:		
Telephone Number:		
Email:	cindy.inman@te	mpeschools.org

Signature: Nichole Sietsema (Feb 13, 2023 10:26 MST)

Email: nmsietsema@mpsaz.org

# Exhibit E Class Dojo

Final Audit Report 2023-02-13

Created: 2023-02-07

By: Nichole Sietsema (nmsietsema@mpsaz.org)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAAs-sdsJxMm0qgoNAKiW1FvhdTR\_te2yt

## "Exhibit E Class Dojo" History

- Document created by Nichole Sietsema (nmsietsema@mpsaz.org) 2023-02-07 0:00:05 AM GMT
- Document emailed to Cindy Inman (cindy.inman@tempeschools.org) for signature 2023-02-07 0:01:44 AM GMT
- Email viewed by Cindy Inman (cindy.inman@tempeschools.org) 2023-02-07 0:01:49 AM GMT
- Document e-signed by Cindy Inman (cindy.inman@tempeschools.org)
  Signature Date: 2023-02-13 5:02:18 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Document emailed to Nichole Sietsema (nmsietsema@mpsaz.org) for signature 2023-02-13 5:02:19 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Nichole Sietsema (nmsietsema@mpsaz.org) 2023-02-13 5:20:21 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Nichole Sietsema (nmsietsema@mpsaz.org)
  Signature Date: 2023-02-13 5:26:46 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Agreement completed.
   2023-02-13 5:26:46 PM GMT